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Hotline      

Rock Hill School District Three of York County   
 

To: Members of the Board of Trustees 

From: Kelly Pew 

C: Cabinet    

Date: March 14, 2018 

The following items have been included for your information: 
 

 
Reminders:   Thursday, March 22, 2018 
  Language Immersion Parent Meeting 
  6:00-7:00 p.m. 
  Sullivan Middle School 
 

Friday, March 23, 2018 
Community Visits 

  Finley Road - 8:30-9:45 a.m. 
  York Road - 10:15-11:45 a.m. 
 

Monday, March 26, 2018 
  Board Meeting @ Rawlinson Road Middle School 

Business Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
 
  Tuesday, March 27, 2018 
  Community School Safety Town Hall Mtg 
  Beginning @ 6:00 p.m. 
  Rawlinson Road Middle School 
 
  Friday, March 30, 2018 
  Statement of Economic Interests deadline is March 30th  
  
  April 2-6, 2018 

Spring Break 
 

Monday, April 9, 2018 
  Board Meeting @ New Central Office 

Data Session – 4:00 p.m. 
Dinner – 5:00 p.m. 
Work Session – 5:30 p.m. 
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  Thursday, April 12, 2018 
  2DAC – Two Days @ the Capitol -  9:00 a.m. 
  Columbia Metropolitan Convention Center (new location) 
  1101 Lincoln Street, Columbia, SC 29201 
  (Contact C. Gammons for registration.) 
 

Friday, April 13, 2018 
Community Visits 

  Richmond Drive - 8:30-9:45 a.m. 
  Ebinport - 10:15-11:45 a.m. 
 

Saturday, April 14, 2018 
  Kindergarten Registration Event 
  9:00 a.m. – 12 noon 
  Location: New Central Office 
 
  Monday, April 16, 2018 
  Board Retreat – 8:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
  Location: New Central Office 

 
Monday, April 23, 2018 
York County Regional Chamber Legislative Luncheon 
11:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
The Palmetto Room 

  (Contact C. Gammons for registration.) 
 
Monday, April 23, 2018 

  Board Meeting @ New Central Office 
Business Meeting – 6:00 p.m. 
 
Thursday, April 26, 2018 
League of Innovative Schools Spring Visit 
Lunch @ 12:45 p.m.  
Location: New Central Office  

  Board members are invited to lunch.   
Please arrive at 12:30 p.m. 

 
  Wednesday, May 2, 2018 
  SC Teacher of the Year Gala 
  6:00-9:00 p.m. 
  Columbia, SC 
  (Contact C. Gammons for registration.) 
 
 

1. Information:  Superintendent’s Event Calendar 
 
 

*Due to a shortage of available Fridays remaining in the school year and the busy schedules of both 
schools, we will not reschedule the Community Visits to Oakdale and Saluda Trail this school year.  
(These visits were canceled due to inclement weather on Friday, January 19.)  These two schools will be 
the first Community Visits scheduled for the 2018-2019 school year. 



Superintendent's Event Schedule

Event Date Time Location

SDE Visit @ Saluda Trail Middle School Monday, Mar 12 8:30-9:00 a.m. Saluda Trail
Construction Meeting Monday, Mar 12 1:30-2:30 p.m. ATC

OEC Regional Academic Challenge Tuesday, Mar 13 8:30-10:00 a.m. First Baptist Church
Meeting w/Board Chair and Vice Chair Tuesday, Mar 13 2:00-3:00 p.m. FLEX
Modern Learner Discussion w/Rosewood, Richmond Dr. 
Faculties Tuesday, Mar 13 3:30-4:00 p.m. Rosewood
Modern Learner Discussion w/Sullivan Faculty Tuesday, Mar 13 4:30-5:00 p.m. Sullivan

Caretakers Meeting Wednesday, Mar 14 9:00-10:00 a.m. FLEX
Meeting w/Board Members Wednesday, Mar 14 12:00-1:00 p.m. FLEX
Meeting w/Board Members Wednesday, Mar 14 1:15-2:15 p.m. FLEX

Riley Institute Thursday, Mar 15 9:30 a.m.-2:30 p.m. Columbia, SC
Travel to Greensboro, NC for Rotary Training Thursday, Mar 15 3:30-6:30 p.m. Columbia > Greensboro

Rotary PETS Required Training Fri-Sat, Mar 16-17 All Day Greensboro
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